DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-992865

RPTT:\$3315.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,355.00 Pgs=3

12/29/2022 01:28 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1320-31-516-001

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 1664 Highway 395 Suite 106 Minden, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Patrick John Baginski and Julie Ellen Baginski, as Trustees of the Baginski Family Trust, dated October 11, 2000 3613 Grass Lake Rd South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Escrow No.: 710197-NF

RPTT \$3,315.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Dyke R. Varble and Cynthia D. Varble, Trustees of The Dyke R. Varble & Cynthia D. Varble Family Trust dated June 4, 2020

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Patrick John Baginski and Julie Ellen Baginski, as Trustees of the Baginski Family Trust, dated October 11, 2000

all that real property in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Dyke R. Varble and Cynthia D. Varble, Trustees of The Dyke R. Varble & Cynthia D. Varble Family Trust dated June 4, 2020
Dyk K Varber TTEE
By: Dyke R. Varble, Trustee
By: Cynthia D. Varble, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS SS:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 12/28/2022.
by <u>Dyke R. Varble and Cynthia D. Varble</u>
NATALIE FREY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 17-2786-5 My Appl. Expires May 31, 2025
My Appt. Expires May 31, 2025

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 4 in Block A on the Final Map of Mackland Unit No. 2, Phase B, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 25, 1989 in Book 989, Page 3256, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 211622.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Parcel Number	er(s)				
a) <u>1320-31-</u> b)					\ \	
c)					\ \	
d) 2. Type of Pr	onerhe:	 -	<u> </u>		\ \	
		b) [x] Single Fa	am. FOR F	RECORDER'S OPTIC	NALUSE ONLY	
Res.		•	ľ		\ \ \	
		d) [] 2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	
g) [] Apt	. bluy icultural	f) [] Comm'l/l h) [] Mobile H	ome Notes:	f Recording:		
[] Oth		., []				
3 Total Val	ue/Salos Brio	e of Property:		00000		
Deed in L	ieu of Foreclos	sure Only (value o	• <u>•o:</u> of property) (0.000.00		
Transfer Tax Value				\$850,000.00		
Real Prop	erty Transfer	Tax Due:	<u>\$3,</u>	315.00		
4. If Exemp	tion Claimed:					
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section						
D. E	xpiain Reason	n for Exemption: _			<u>.</u>	
_				T (•	
5. Partial Int		tage being transfe				
375.060 and I	rne und NRS 375.110.	dersigned declare: that the information	s and acknowled on provided is co	ges, under penalty of rrect to the best of th	perjury, pursuant to NRS eir information and belief,	
and can be s	supported by	documentation if	called upon to	substantiate the info	rmation provided herein.	
Furthermore,	the parties a	gree that disallor	wance of any c	laimed exemption, o	of other determination of per month. Pursuant to	
NRS 375.030	, the Buyer and	d Seller shall be jo	pintly and several	ly liable for any additi	oper month. Pursuant to onal amount owed.	
	1.		1			
Signature <u>/</u>	Dush R	Valle"	ITEE	Grantor		
oignature 🔀	Alsh N		Giamoi			
Signature	110/4 Em/			Grantee		
				Giantee		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION						
<u>SELLER I</u>	(Required			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)		
	• •	arble and Cynthia		(-1-4-1-1	·,	
\	D. Varble,	Trustees of The				
\		arble & Cynthia D. nily Trust dated	•		Baginski and Julie Ellen	
Print Name:	June 4, 20		Print Name		Frustees of the Baginski lated October 11, 2000	
Address:	1644 Zaldi		Address:	3613 Grass La		
	Minden, N	Minden, NV 89423			lhoe, CA 96150	
The Robert Land			-			
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQU	JESTING RECOR	DING (required	if not seller or buye	r)	
		e Company I.I.C.			710107-NE	

Address: 1664 Highway 395 Suite 106, Minden, NV 89423